Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2
9th Revised Page A-6.1.2
Cancels 8th Revised Page A-6.1.2

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)
1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
.5 Sprint Sense Services # (Continued) ©
4 Sprint Sense AnyTime ***
The base product rates for Sprint Sense AnyTime are set forth in .1 to .5 below.

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded
up to the next minute.

.1 Sprint Sense AnyTime Dial 1
Per Minute Rate $.12

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge.

Sprint Sense AnyTime is an add-on to the Company’s intrastate offering and,
accordingly, the Sprint Sense AnyTime monthly recurring charge is located
in the Company’s intrastate Residential Schedule located at
www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

The customer’s Monthly Recurring Charge of $4.95 will be waived for any month
in which the customer’s total monthly interstate, intrastate and international usage
is $30.00 or more.

.3 Sprint Sense FONCARD
Direct dialed calls will be charged the following usage rate and connection fee.

Per Minute Rate $0.59
Connection Fee Per Call $0.99

4 Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD**

Sprint Sense FONCARD rates as shown in Rate Schedule 1.5.2.1 are applicable  (T)
to Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD calls.

.5 Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator Services

Sprint Sense Operator Service rates as set forth in Rate Schedule 1.5.1.3 are (M
applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator assisted calls.

** Effective 11/13/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD will not be available to new customers.
*** Effective 12/10/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime will not be available to new customers.

# Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint Sense Services will no longer be available to (N)

new customers. (N)
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE:
09-01-06 Senior Manager — State Tariffs 10-01-06

Caiicelléd 6450 Sprint Parkway
December 30, 2006 Overland Park, KS 66251 Filed

Missouri Public Missouri Public
Service Commission Service Commission



Caneclled
October 1, 2006

Missouni Public
Service Commission

Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2

8th Revised Page A-6.1.2
Cancels 7th Revised Page A-6.1.2

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

.5 Sprint Sense Services

4  Sprint Sense AnyTime ***

The base product rates for Sprint Sense AnyTime are set forth in .1 to .5 below.

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded
up to the next minute.

.1 Sprint Sense AnyTime Dial 1

Per Minute Rate $.12

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge. (T)

Sprint Sense AnyTime is an add-on to the Company’s intrastate offering and,

accordingly, the Sprint Sense AnyTime monthly recurring charge is located

in the Company’s intrastate Residential Schedule located at
www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions. (T)

The customer’s Monthly Recurring Charge of $4.95 will be waived for any
month in which the customer’s total monthly interstate, intrastate and
international usage is $30.00 or more.

3 Sprint Sense FONCARD

Direct dialed calls will be charged the following usage rate and connection fee.

Per Minute Rate $0.59
Connection Fee Per Call $0.99

4  Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD**

Sprint Sense FONCARD rates as shown in Section 1.5.2.1 are applicable to
Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD calls.

.5 Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator Services

Sprint Sense Operator Service rates as set forth in Section 1.5.1.4 are applicable to
Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator assisted calls.

** Effective 11/13/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD will not be available to new
customers.

**¥ Effective 12/10/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime will not be available to new customers.

ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE:
10-05-05 Senior Manager - State Tariffs 11-05-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251 .
Filed
Missouri Public
Service Commission



Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.5.C. Mo, Tariff No. 2

Tth Revised Page A-6.1.2
Cancels 6th Revised Page A-6.1.2 .
Missouri Public
INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RECDJAN 3 0 2004
RATE SCHEDULE {(Continued)
1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued) Service Commission
.5 Sprint Sense Services
4 Sprint Sense AnyTime™ *+* Y]

The base product rates for Sprint Sense AnyTime™ are set forth in 1 to .5 below. §))]

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded

up to the next minute. C AN CELLED

.1

Sprint Sense AnyTime Dial 1
Per Minute Rate $.12 NOV 05 2005

AN
Monthly Recurring Charge-See Sprint’s interstate Residential By ; aqi
Schedule at www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions. Public S?ﬁfé%eo%%r{‘mlss‘on

The customer’s Monthly Recurring Charge of $4.95 will be waived for any
month in which the customer’s total monthly interstate, intrastate and
international usage is $30.00 or more.

Sprint Sense FONCARD

Direct dialed calls will be charged the following usage rate and connection

fee.

Per Minute Rate $0.59 : (0
Connection Fee Per Call $0.99

Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD**

Sprint Sense FONCARD rates as shown in Section 1.5.2.1,
are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD calls.

Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator Services

Sprint Sense Operator Service rates as set forth in Section 1.5.1.4
are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator assisted calls.

** Effective 11/13/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD will not be available to new

customers.

#** Effective 12/10/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime will not be available to new customers

. ISSUED:

01-30-04

Margaret Prendergast EEFECTIVE:
Senior Manager -Tariffs 03-01-04
6450 Sprint Parkway . . Ea v
Overland Park, Kansas 66251 Missouri Public

Service Comminnion

FILED MAR 01 2004







Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tarniff No. 2

5th Revised Page A-6.1.2
Cancels 4th Revised Page A-6.1.2

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES Missour I Publi
iCc

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued) RECD JUL 13 2gp1

.5 Sprint Sense Services

A Sprint Sense AnyTime ***

The base product rates for Sprint Sense AnyTime are set forth in 1 to .5 below.

Call.s are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded
up to the next minute.

.1 Sprint Sense AnyTime Dial 1

Per Minute Rate $.12 D
2 Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC) — *See F.C.C. No. | C ANCEL[ED ::-l
The customer’s Monthly Recurring Charge of $4.95 will be '
waived for any month in which the customer’s total monthly ‘F¢EhB 19 2004
interstate, intrastate and international usage is $30.00 or more. D.“:,y éﬁe RB ﬂ ."Kﬂ - , R
. <UDIIC Service | i
3 Sprint Sense FONCARD M,ss%%QH?MSSiOH

Direct dialed calls will be charged the following usage rate and connection fee.

Rate Per Minute $0.59 ] ) .
Connection Fee Per Call $0.99 Missouri Public
4 Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD** FILED JUL 30 2001

Sprint Sense FONCARD rates as shown in Section 1.5.2.1, i
are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD calls.  Service Commission

4 Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator Services

Sprint Sense Operator Service rates as set forth in Section 1.5.1.4
are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator assisted calls.

* Effective 11/13/98, the MRC waiver will not be available to new customers
** Effective 11/13/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD will not be available to new customers.
*** Effective 12/10/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime will not be available to new customers

ISSUED: Michael E. Ragan EFFECTIVE:
07-12-01 Group Manager -Tariffs 07-30-01
6360 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251


















Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2
3rd Revised Page A-6.1.2.1
Cancels 2nd Revised Page A-6.1.2.1

. INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES Sowgg %ﬁ#ﬁgon

REGD NOV 1 0 1898

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

.5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)

4 Sprint Sense AnyTime (Continued)*** ™)
D lling Pl ions

.1 Monthly Minutes of Use Credit Option

Customers who subscribe to the Monthly Minutes of Use Credit Option
will receive the following,

.1 FONCARD Usage Rate
Per-Minute Rate $.40

2 Monthly Minutes of Use Credit

Each month, the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or intrastate
& minutes of usage will be waived. The waiver will be given to the
customer in the form of a credit on their monthly invoice. The
waived minutes will be rated at $.10 per minute. In any month
the customer does not have at least 30 minutes of interstate
and/or intrastate usage, the customer will receive a credit equal
to their total interstate and/or intrastate usage multiplied by $.10.
The credit cannot be applied to the customer’s Monthly Recurring
Charge.

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime apply
to the Monthly Minutes of Use Credit Option.

*** Effective 12/10/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime will not be available to new custo uri 1
?n@qgligg%ammicgior\

® SIEDDEC 161998

ISSUED: State Tariffs EFFECTIVE;:
11-9-98 8140 Ward Parkway 12-10-98
Bl Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006
October 1, 2006

Missouri Public
» Service Commission



Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2
2nd Revised Page A-6.1.2.1
Cancels 1st Revised Page A-6.1.2.1

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) {Continued)

.5 Sprint Sense Services

4 Sprnnt Sense AnyTime

.5 Calling Plan Options {N)
.1 Monthly Minutes of Use Credit Option (M
Customers who subscribe to the Monthly Minutes of Use Credit Option (D)

will receive the following,

.1 FONCARD Usage Rate

Per-Minute Rate $.40
.2 Monthly Minutes of Use Credit (M

Each month, the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or intrastate
minutes of usage will be waived. The waiver will be given to the
customer in the form of a credit on their monthly invoice. The
waived minutes will be rated at $.10 per minute. In any month
the customer does not have at least 30 minutes of interstate
and/or intrastate usage, the customer will receive a credit equal
to their total interstate and/or intrastate usage multiplied by $.10.

The credit cannot be applied to the customer’s Monthly Recurring N)
Charge. N)
(D)

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime apply
1o the Monthly Minutes of Use Credit Option. {7

CANCELLED
DEC 1 01398

Nl
Publ&:\é/d Cg;r{\mssmn
mssoU onjasqud Publle

FILED NOV 1 8 1998

ISSUED: State Tariffs EFFECTIVE:
10-9-98 8140 Ward Parkway 11-13-98
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006




Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2
Ist Revised page A-6.1.2.1
Cancels Original Page A-6.1.2.1

Missouri Publi
Semtce%omm ssqloﬁ

RECD AUG 2 7 1998

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

.5 Spnnt Sense Services

.4 Spnnt Sense AnyTime

.5 Monthly Usage Credit Option

Customers who subscribe to the Monthly Usage Credit Option will
receive the following.

.1 FONCARD Usage Rate

Per-Minute Rate $.40

.2 Monthly Minutes of Use Credit (T)

Each month, the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or intrastate

minutes of usage will be waived. The waiver will be given to the ©)
customer 1n the form of a credit on their monthly invoice, The

waived minutes will be rated at $.10 per minute. In any month

the customer does not have at least 30 minutes of interstate (D)
and/or intrastate usage, the customer will receive a credit equal

to their total interstate and/or intrastate usage multiplied by $.10.

The credit cannot be applied to the customer’s Monthly Recurring (N)
Charge. ™)

.3 Monthly Recurring Charge

A $4.95 Monthly Recurring Charge will apply.

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime apply
to the Monthly Usage Credit Option.

CANCELLED
NOY 1 3 1998
oSt Lo 2

lic Service Commission
Publi MISSOURI

ISSUED: State Tariffs EFFECTIVE:
8-26-98 8140 Ward Parkway 9-26-98
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 -

i ri Public
Sewi‘ésg%lomm?ssmn

FILED SEP 2 61938




Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.5.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2

Original Page A-6.1.2.1
INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued) JUL 811898

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

[Z0. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

.5 Sprint Sense Services

.4  Sprint Sense AnyTime

.5 Monthly Usage Credit Option ™)

Customers who subscribe to the Monthly Usage Credit Option will
receive the following,

.1 FONCARD Usage Rate

Per-Minute Rate $.40
.2 Dial 1 Per-Month Usage Credit

Each month, the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or intrastate
Dial 1 minutes will be waived. The waiver will be given to the
customer in the form of a credit on their monthly invoice. The -
waived minutes will be rated at $.10 per minute. In any month
the customer does not have at least 30 minutes of Dial 1 interstate
and/or intrastate usage, the customer will receive a credit equal

to their total interstate and/or intrastate usage multiplied by $.10.

.3 Monthly Recurring Charge

A $4.95 Monthly Recurring Charge will apply.

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime apply
to the Monthly Usage Credit Option. ™)

CANCELLED

Public S?J\"“’soum AUG 31 1998
MISSOURI
Public Service Commission
ISSUED: State Tariffs EFFECTIVE:
7-30-98 8140 Ward Parkway 8-31-98

Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006




Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2
2nd Revised Page A-6.1.2.2
Cancels 1st Revised Page A-6.1.2.2

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)
1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

.5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)

4 Sprint Sense AnyTime®™ (Continued)*** (T)
.5 Calling Plan Options
2. Optional FONCARD Rate
Per-Minute Rate $.25
Monthly Recurring Charge Waiver ™)
The customer’s Monthly Recurring Charge found in Section 1.5.4.1
will be waived for any month in which the customer’s total monthly
interstate, infrastate and international usage is $30.00 or
more. (N)
3 Optional FONCARD Rate with MRC Waiver and Short Calls Waiver
-1 FONCARD
Per-Minute Rate  $.30
.2 Monthly Recurring Charge Waiver
The customer’s Monthly Recurring Charge found in Section (T)
1.5.4.1 will be waived for any month in which the customer’s (T)
total monthly interstate, intrastate and international usage is
$30.00 or more.
.3 Per-Month Short Calls Waiver
Each month the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or intrastate
Dial 1 and/or FONCARD calls, 30 seconds or less in length, will
be waived.
*** Effective 12/10/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime will not be available to new customers.
ISSUED: Margaret Prendergast EFFECTIVE:
01-30-04 Senior Manager -Tariffs 03-01-04

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251

Cancelled
October 1, 2006

Missouri Public
Serviee Commissian

Filed

Missouri Public
Service Commission






Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2
Original Page A-6.1.2.2

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES wss rl Publi
Servie ommliesion

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued) RECD 0CT 13 1998

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

.5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)

.4 Sprint Sense AnyTime (Continued)

.5 Calling Plan Options ™
2. Optional FONCARD Rate ™)

Customers who incur at least $25.00 of FONCARD usage per month
may subscribe to this option.

Per-Minute Rate $25
3 Optional FONCARD Rate with MRC Waiver and Short Calls Waiver
.1 FONCARD
Per-Minute Rate  $.30

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge Waiver

The customer’s Monthly Recurring Charge of $4.95 will be waived
for any month in which the customer’s total monthly interstate,
intrastate and international usage is $30.00 or more.

.3 Per-Month Short Calls Waiver

Each month the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or intrastate Dial
1 and/or FONCARD calls, 30 seconds or less in length, will be
waived. ™)

CANCELLED

0 1993

gy (GFRER k-

; i COmmlssmn oS |i
Public Senvice Cor ssqurl PUR Son

llF_D NOV 13 1998

ISSUED: State Tariffs EFFECTIVE:
10-9-98 8140 Ward Parkway 11-13-98
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006




Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2
3rd Revised Page A-6.1.3
Cancels 2nd Revised Page A-6.1.3

t INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES & Pu
i
(?M- FY) m%s o
RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)
e RECD JAN 2 8 2000
1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
.5 Sprint Sense Services
.5 Sprint Sense Home Office
Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded
up to the next minute.
Option 1-3 customer's predetermined monthly minutes will include a (D)
combination of interstate and intrastate Dial 1, FONCARD, toll free and
mobile phone minutes.
Option 4-9 customer’s predetermined monthly minutes will inciude a (N)
combination of interstate, intrastate, and international Canada Dial-1,
FONCARD, toll free, and mobile phone minutes; and Canadian-originated
toll free minutes. The type of international Canada service a customer
chooses will determine if they pay a monthly usage charge or a monthly
usage charge and a monthly recurring charge. (N)
. Any minutes of usage above the predetermined monthly minutes will be (M)
charged a flat, non-distance, non-time of day sensitive rate. The following
options are available: @)
Combined Rate for (m
Predetermined = Monthly Minimum Usage Above
Monthly Recurring Usage Predetermined
tion Minutes Charge Charge Monthly Minutes
1 250 $35.00 N/A $0.14
2 500 $60.00 N/A $0.12
3 1,000 $100.00 N/A $0.10 %))
4 500 N/A 350.00 $0.10 (N)
S 500 $4.95 $50.00 $0.10
6 1,000 N/A $100.00 $0.10
7 1,000 $4.95 $100.00 $0.10
8 1,500 N/A $150.00 $0.10
9 1,500 $4.95 $150.00 $0.10 )
For all calls not covered under Sprint Sense Home, the terms and conditions of (N)
Sprint Sense apply. ™N)

@o%ﬁ%@gkwﬁigeb
PY FILED FEB 27 2000

ISSUED: State Tariffs EFFECTIVE:
1-27-00 8140 Ward Parkway 2-27-00
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

Cancelled
October 1, 2006

Missouri Public
Service ( "OMMISSIon
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Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2
1st Revised Page A-6.1.3

_ - Cancels Original Page A-6.1.3
.- INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
. WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE DECREASE
RATE SCHEDULE (Continyed AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE FILED ON
1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued) - (EDASI'E CL—
. . PURSUANT TQ SECTE%Q%E 500 (1
5 SQﬂﬂt Sense Services HSMO SUPP )
EFFECTIVE DATE OF RATE DECREASE
5 Sprint Sense Home Office - p-9y
(DATE)

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded
up to the next minute,

A customer's total monthly usage will include a combination of interstate
and intrastate Dial 1, FONCARD, toll free and mobile phone minutes.
Any minutes of usage above the monthly allotment will be charged a
flat, non-distance, non-time of day sensitive rate,

The following usage levels are available:

1 $35 Level (R)
‘ Number of Minutes 250
| Per Minute Rate Above 300 Minutes - 514
Monthly Recurring Charge $35 (R)
2 $60 Level ®R)
Number of Minutes 500
Per Minute Rate Above 500 Minutes 512 (R)
Monthly Recurring Charge | $60 m a ptR
y Recurting Charg ~——CANBELLED—_
.3 5100 Level
Number of Minutes 1,000 MAY 31 1998
Per Minute Rate Above 1,000 Minutes $.10 %ﬁ?p / 8
. Publig Servi
Monthly Recurring Charge $100 =" Mi 'ge 8 oURI mmission
Operator Services are available as defined in Section 1.5.3.4 of the Rate Schedule
of this tariff.
‘ ISSUED: Sprint EFFECTIVE:
3-30-98 State TarifTs 4.10-98

8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006







Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2
1st Revised Page A-6.1.4
Cancels Original Page A-6.1.4

. INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Publj
RATE SCHEDULE (Continued ublic

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued) RECD J U L 1 3 2001

.5 Sprint Sense Services

Service Com Mission
.6 Sprint Sense Block of Time

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional minutes are rounded
up to the next full minute.

A customer’s total monthly usage includes a combination of interstate
and intrastate Dial 1 usage. FONCARD, operator services, toll free, and
international minutes do not contribute to the total monthly minutes. Any
minutes of usage above the monthly allotment will be charged a flat, non-
distance, non-time of day sensitive rate.

The following levels of service are available.

.1 320 Level
. Number of Dial 1 Minutes 200
Per-Minute Rate Above 200 Minutes $.12 (D
Monthly Recurring Charge $20
2 $40 Level
Number of Minutes 500
Per Minute Rate Above 500 Minutes 5.12 1))
Monthly Recurring Charge $40

Rates set forth in Rate Schedule 1.5.1 will be apply to Sprint Sense FONCARD,
Sprint Sense Operator Services, and Sprint Sense Toll Free Service calls. 3
Missouri Public

FILED JUL 3 0 2001

Service Commission

ISSUED: Michael E. Ragan EFFECTIVE:
07-12-01 Group Manager -Tariffs 07-30-01
6360 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251
Cancelled
October 1, 2006

Missouri Public
Service Commission







Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2
3rd Revised Page A-6.1.5
Cancels 2nd Revised Page A-6.1.5

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)
1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
.5 Sprint Sense Services # (Continued) ©

.7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded
up to the next minute.

.1 Sprint Sense AnyTime Dial 1
Per Minute Rate $.12

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC)
Per Month $4.95

*The customer’s Monthly Recurring Charge of $4.95 will be
waived for any month in which the customer’s total monthly
interstate, intrastate and international usage is $30.00 or more.

.3 Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator Services

Sprint Sense Operator Service rates as set forth in Rate Schedule 1.5.1.3 (M
are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator assisted calls.

*  Effective 3/31/99, the waiver of the MRC will not be available to new customers.

# Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint Sense Services will no longer be available to (N)
new customers. (N)
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE:
09-01-06 Senior Manager — State Tariffs 10-01-06
6450 Sprint Parkway
Seameelled 200 Overland Park, KS 66251 Filed

Missouri Public Missouri Public
Service Commission Service Commission



Cancelled
October 1, 2006

Missouri Public
Service Commission

Sprint Communications Company L P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2
2nd Revised Page A-6.1.5
Cancels st Revised Page A-6.1.5

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued) Mﬁss i Publig
Servica ammnggl@ﬁ
I. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

RFCD JUN -4 1999

.S Sprint Sense Services

.7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded
up to the next minute.

.1 Sprint Sense AnyTime Dial 1

Per Minute Rate $.12

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC)

Per Month $4.95

*The customer’s Monthly Recurring Charge of $4.95 will be
watved for any month in which the customer’s total monthly
interstate, intrastate and international usage is $30.00 or more.

.3 Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator Services (THM)

Sprint Sense Operator Service rates as set forth in Rate Schedule 1.5.1.4
are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator assisted calis.

Mii ssc%m Public

S®W|c@ laalaatist=llels ]
* Effective 3/31/99, the waiver of the MRC will not be available to new customers.

FILED JUL - 6 1999

(M) Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service moved to Original Page A-44.9

ISSUED: State Tariffs EFFECTIVE:
6-3-99 8140 Ward Parkway 7-6-99
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006










Cancelled
October 1, 2006

Missouri Public
Service Commission

Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2
Ist Revised Page A-6.1.6
Cancels Original Page A-6.1.6

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missesur
Sorvice Caw?r%%iéfoﬁ

REGD FEB D 8 1999

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

I. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

.5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)

.7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued)

.5 Calling Plan Options

.1 Monthly Minutes of Use Credit Option * <)

Customers who subscribe to the Monthly Minutes of Use Credit
Option will receive the following.

.1 FONCARD Usage Rate
Per-Minute Rate $.30
.2 Monthly Minutes of Use Credit

Each month, the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or intrastate
minutes of usage will be waived. The waiver will be given to

the customer in the form of a credit on their monthly invoice.

The waived minutes will be rated at $.10 per minute. In any
month the customer does not have at least 30 minutes of interstate
and/or intrastate usage, the customer will receive a credit equal to
their total interstate and/or intrastate usage multiplied by $.10.
The credit cannot be applied to the customer’s Monthly Recurring
Charge.

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri
apply to the Monthly Minutes of Use Credit Option.

* Effective March 10, 1999, the Monthly Minutes of Use Credit Option will m‘\lﬂ‘;%@ﬁ'% ew
customers. §@N 60 DY SION

_FUED MAR 1 01999

ISSUED: State Tariffs EFFECTIVE:
2-5-99 8140 Ward Parkway 3-10-99

Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006




Sprint Communications Company L P, P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2

Original Page A-6.1.6

iggour Publig
INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES Somwviao CorAry DGI@H

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued) REG’D NUV 1 U 1998

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

.5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)

.7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued) M™N)
.5 Calling Plan Options
.1 Monthly Minutes of Use Credit Option

Customers who subscribe to the Monthly Minutes of Use Credit
Option will receive the following.

.1 FONCARD Usage Rate
Per-Minute Rate $.30

.2 Monthly Minutes of Use Credit

Each month, the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or intrastate
minutes of usage will be waived. The waiver will be given to

the customer in the form of a credit on their monthly invoice.

The waived minutes will be rated at $.10 per minute. In any
month the customer does not have at least 30 minutes of interstate
and/or intrastate usage, the customer will receive a credit equal to
their total interstate and/or intrastate usage multiplied by $.10.
The credit cannot be applied to the customer's Monthly Recurring
Charge.

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri
apply to the Monthly Minutes of Use Credit Option. N
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INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)
1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
.5 Sprint Sense Services # (Continued) ©

.7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued)
.5 Calling Plan Options (Continued) (M
.2 Optional FONCARD Rate with MRC Waiver and Short Calls Waiver *#

.1 FONCARD
Per-Minute Rate $.30

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge Waiver
The customer’s Monthly Recurring Charge of $4.95 will be
waived for any month in which the customer’s total monthly
interstate, intrastate and international usage is $30.00 or more.

.3 Per-Month Short Calls Waiver *
Each month the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or intrastate
Dial 1 and/or FONCARD calls, 30 seconds or less in length, will
be waived.
All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri

apply to the Optional FONCARD Rate with MRC Waiver and Short
Calls Waiver. *

*  Effective 1/22/99, Short Calls Waiver will not be available to new customers.
# Effective 7/6/99, Optional FONCARD Rate with MRC Waiver will not be available to
new customers.

# Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint Sense Services will no longer be available to (N)
new customers. (N)
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE:
09-01-06 Senior Manager — State Tariffs 10-01-06
6450 Sprint Parkway
Seameelled 200 Overland Park, KS 66251 Filed
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1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

.5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)

.7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued)

.5 Calling Plan Options

2 Optional FONCARD Rate with MRC Waiver and Short Calls Waiver *# ©)

.1 FONCARD
Per-Minute Rate $.30

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge Waiver

The customer’s Monthly Recurring Charge of $4.95 will be
waived for any month in which the customer’s total monthly
interstate, intrastate and intemational usage is $30.00 or more.

.3 Per-Month Short Calls Waiver *

Each month the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or intrastate
Dial 1 and/or FONCARD calls, 30 seconds or less in length, will
be waived.

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri

apply to the Optlonal FONCARD Rate with MRC Waiver and Short ’
Calls Waiver. *
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* Effective 1/22/99, Short Calls Waiver will not be available to new customers.
# Effective 7/6/99, Optional FONCARD Rate with MRC Waiver will not be available to new customers (N)
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RATE SCHEDULE (Continued) RECT APR 2 0 1999

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

.5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)

.7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued)

.5 Calling Plan Options (Continued)

.3 Canada Option with Monthly Minutes of Use Credit *

The intrastate Dial 1, Toll Free Service, and Operator Services rates
set forth in Rate Schedule 1.5.7 apply in addition to the following:

.1 Dial 1 Usage Rates

.1 Canada

The following usage rate applies to calls made to Canada.

Rate Per Minute $.10
2 E(:)NCARD Usage Rate

. .1 Intrastate

The following usage rate applies to intrastate FONCARD calls.
Rate Per Minute $45

.3 Monthly Minutes of Use Credit

Each month, the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or intrastate
minutes of usage will be waived. The watver will be given to

the customer in the form of a credit on their monthly invoice.

The waived minutes will be rated at $.10 per minute. In any
month the customer does not have at least 30 minutes of interstate
and/or intrastate usage, the customer will receive a credit equal to
their total interstate and/or intrastate usage multiplied by $.10.
The credit cannot be applied to the customer’s Monthly Recurring
Charge.

.4 Additional Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC)

The following Monthly Recurring Charge applies in addition
to the MRC set forth in Rate Schedule 1.5.7.

Additional Charge Per Month $1.00

* Effective 5/21/99, Canada Option w/MM of UC will no longer be available for new customers. (N)
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RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)
1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
.5 Sprint Sense Services # (Continued) ©
.7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued)
.5 Calling Plan Options (Continued) @)
4 Optional FONCARD Rate and Toll Free Rate with SCW
Customers subscribing to this option will receive the following:
.1 FONCARD

The per-minute rate shown below is available on a maximum
of four FONCARDs.

Per-Minute Rate $.12
.2 Toll Free
Per-Minute Rate $.12

.3 Short Calls Waiver (SCW)

Each month the charges for up to 15 interstate and/or intrastate toll
free calls, 30 seconds or less in length, will be waived.

4 Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC)

The following MRC will apply in lieu of the MRC set forth in Rate
Schedule 1.5.7 The MRC applies to a maximum of four residential
Dial 1 lines and two toll free numbers per location. If the customer
requests three toll free numbers, an additional $10.00 MRC will apply.

Per-Month Charge $10.00

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime apply to this option.

# Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint Sense Services will no longer be available to (N)
new customers. (N)
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE:
09-01-06 Senior Manager — State Tariffs 10-01-06
CANCELLED 6450 Sprint Parkway
July 5, 2008 Overland Park, KS 66251 Filed
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RATE SCHEDULE (Continued) CeIF i
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1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

.5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued) RECD FEB 1 7 2000

.7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued)

.5 Calling Plan Options

4 Optional FONCARD Rate and Toll Free Rate with SCW

Customers subscribing to this option will receive the following:

.1 FONCARD
The per-minute rate shown below is available on a maximum
of four FONCARDs.
Per-Minute Rate $.12
.2 Toll Free
Per-Minute Rate $.12

.3 Short Calls Waiver (SCW)

Each month the charges for up to 15 interstate and/or intrastate toll
free calls, 30 seconds or less in length, will be waived.

4 Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC)

The following MRC will apply in licu of the MRC set forth in Rate

Schedule 1.5.7 The MRC applies to a maximum of four residential N)
Dial 1 lines and two toll free numbers per location. If the customer

requests three toll free numbers, an additional $10.00 MRC will apply.  (N)
Per-Month Charge $10.00

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime apply

to this option.
FiLED MAR 1 8 2000
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RATE SCHEDULE (Continued) SorisS WiLRy oL .
1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued) REG’@ ’E-E B @ 8 .'999
.5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)
.7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued)
.5 Calling Plan Options
.5 Monthly Minutes of Use Credit Option II (N)
Customers who subscribe to this option will receive the following:
.1 EONCARD Usage Rate
Per-Minute Rate $.50
.2 Monthly Minutes of Use Credit
Each month, the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or intrastate
minutes of usage will be waived. The waiver will be given to
the customer in the form of a credit on their monthly invoice.
The waived minutes will be rated at $.10 per minute. In any
month the customer does not have at least 30 minutes of interstate
and/or intrastate usage, the customer will receive a credit equal to
their total interstate and/or intrastate usage multiplied by $.10.
The credit cannot be applied to the customer's Monthly Recurring
Charge.
All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime apply
to this option. (N)
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RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)
1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
.5 Sprint Sense Services # (Continued)
.7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued)
.5 Calling Plan Options (Continued)
.6 Sprint PCS/Sprint Long Distance Option

(©)

M

Customers of Sprint PCS subscribing to Sprint long distance service

under this option will receive the following:
.1 Dial 1 Usage Rate

Per-Minute Rate $.10
.2 FONCARD Usage Rate

Per-Minute Rate $.40

This option is available as well to current Sprint Communications
Company L.P. residential customers who are also current Sprint
PCS customers.

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri
apply to this option.

.7 Monthly Recurring Charge Waiver Option

Customers subscribing to this option will receive a waiver of the
$4.95 monthly recurring charge in any month the customer’s total
monthly usage meets or exceeds $30.00.

.1 FONCARD Usage Rate
Per- Minute Rate $.50
.2 FONCARD Option A Usage Rate

Per-Minute Rate $.59
Per-Call Surcharge $.99

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime
apply to this option.

# Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint Sense Services will no longer be available to (N)

new customers. (N)

December 30, 2006

Service Commission
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RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)
1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued) @SM .cmmw%m
.5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued) REC‘D J AM 2 8 2000
.7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued)
.5 Calling Plan Options
.6 Sprint PCS/Sprint Long Distance Option

Customers of Sprint PCS subscribing to Sprint long distance service
under this option will receive the following:

.1 Dial I Usage Rate

Per-Minute Rate $.10
.2 FONCARD Usage Rate
Per-Minute Rate $.40

This option is available as well to current Sprint Communications
Company L.P. residential customers who are also current Sprint
PCS customers.

. All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri
apply to this option.

.7 Monthly Recurring Charge Waiver Option

Customers subscribing to this option will receive a waiver of the
$4.95 monthly recurring charge in any month the customer’s total
monthly usage meets or exceeds $30.00.

& | _EQNQA&]Q Usage Rate
Per- Minute Rate $.50

.2 FONCARD Option A Usage Rate (N)
Per-Minute Rate $.59 l
Per-Call Surcharge $.99 (N)

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime
apply to this option.

Se M@%ﬁﬁ
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RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)
1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
.5 Sprint Sense Services # (Continued) ©
.7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued)
.5 Calling Plan Options (Continued)
.10 Optional FONCARD Rate and Toll Free Rate with SCW II
Customers subscribing to this option will receive the following:
.1 FONCARD

The per-minute rate shown below is available on a maximum
of four FONCARDs.

Per-Minute Rate $.10
.2 Toll Free
Per-Minute Rate $.10

.3 Short Calls Waiver (SCW)

Each month the charges for up to 15 interstate and/or intrastate toll
free calls, 30 seconds or less in length, will be waived.

4 Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC)
The following MRC will apply in lieu of the MRC set forth in Rate  (T)
Schedule 5.1.5.4.2. The MRC applies to a maximum of four (M
residential Dial 1 lines and two toll free numbers. If the

customer requests three toll free numbers, an additional $10.95
MRC will apply.

Per Month Charge $10.95

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense apply to this option.

# Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint Sense Services will no longer be available to (N)
new customers. (N)
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE:
09-01-06 Senior Manager — State Tariffs 10-01-06
CANCELLED 6450 Sprint Parkway
July 5, 2008 Overland Park, KS 66251 Filed
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RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)
. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued) @ mwwm@\wgéﬂ
.5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)
.7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued)
.5 Calling Plan Options (Continued)
.10 Optional FONCARD Rate and Toll Free Rate with SCW II N)

Customers subscribing to this option will receive the following:

RECT JAN 28 2000

.1 EONCARD
The per-minute rate shown below is available on a maximum
of four FONCARD:s.
Per-Minute Rate $.10
2 Toll Free
. Per-Minute Rate $.10

.3 Short Calls Waiver (SCW)

Each month the charges for up to 15 interstate and/or intrastate
toll free calls, 30 seconds or less in length, will be waived.

4 Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC)

The following MRC will apply in lieu of the MRC set forth in
Section 5.1.54.2. The MRC applies to a maximum of four
residential Dial 1 lines and two toll free numbers. If the
customer requests three toll free numbers, an additional $10.95
MRC will apply.

Per Month Charge $10.95

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense apply

to this option. o e
s@%'é‘%%@mw%ﬁm
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RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued) Pl.lb" c Sg:ﬁr?‘?(gn%missior
.6 Institutional Telecommunications Service N)

.1 *Usage Rates

1
|
|
.1 InterLATA |
Initial Minute Additional Minute |
Night/ Night/ |
Mileage Day Evening Weekend Day Evening Weekend |
0-10 1100 .0880 0715 0900 0720 .0585 |
11-14 1500 1200 0975 1300 1040 .0845 |
15-18 1773 1440 1170 1600 .1280 .1040 |
19-23 2023 1560 .1430 1700 1360 1105 |
24-28 2100 1600 (1550 1700 1400 1250 |
29-33 2100 1650 (1600 1750 1475 1300 |
34-40 2330 1725 1700 2010 1570 1375 |
41-50 2330 1725 A710 2010 1570 1425 |
51-60 2430 1805 1725 2110 1630 1450 |
61-80 2530 1815 1750 2210 1710 1500 |
81-100 .2630 1950 1765 2310 1725 1525 |
101-125 2930 1990 1785 2410 1950 1650 |
126-150 3030 2135 1825 2610 2125 A775 |
151-190 3130 2200 1875 2710 2190 1825 |
191-300 3230 2290 1950 2810 2275 1850 |
301-430 3730 2890 .2000 3310 2575 2200 |
431+ 3730 .2890 2500 3310 2575 2200 !
|
*  Each fractional call is rounded up to the next minute. MN)
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RATE SCHEDULE (Continued) M‘SSOURi
PublicSemnire Commissior

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

6 Institutional Telecommunications Service (Continued)

.2 Call Placement Charges N)

.1 Interl.ATA - Collect

In addition to the measured service charges as specified in Section
1.6.1.1, a fixed service charge is applied to each non-local call

as specified below:

Per-Call Charge $2.25

.2 IntraLATA - Collect

In addition to the measured service charges as specified in Section
. 1.6.1.2, a fixed service charge is applied to each non-local cali

as specified below;

.3 Local - Collect

|
|
1
1
l
l
1
|
|
\
l
|
l
l
|
Per-Call Charge $0.70 I
l
|
1
Measured charges will not apply to local collect calls, but a fixed 1
service charge as specified below will be applied: |
|

(N

Per-Call Charge £0.95 )

) FILED
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